CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD
2022 SOCIAL SERVICES FUNDING PROCESS
CALENDAR OF MEETINGS AND IMPORTANT DATES

The calendar for the funding process for social services programs to be
supported by the City of West Hollywood is listed below. This schedule is subject
to change and all interested parties will be notified.

Human Services Commission Meeting
Input from the board and commission Chairs regarding funding priorities
Tuesday, March 8™ 6:00 p.m.
Virtual through Zoom

Public Hearing on Social Services Priorities
Tuesday, April 12" 6:00 p.m.
Virtual through Zoom

Human Services Commission funding priorities discussion and approval of the
RFP document

Tuesday, April 26" 6:00 p.m.

Virtual through Zoom

City Council discussion of priorities and approval of RFP document

Monday, May 2", 6:00 p.m.
Virtual through Zoom

Release the 2022-25 Social Services RFP
Wednesday, May 4
The RFP document will be available on the City website at www.weho.org

Human Services Commission Meeting
Tuesday, May 10™, 6:00 p.m.
Virtual through Zoom.

Bidder's Conference
Wednesday, May 11" 10:00 a.m.
Virtual through Zoom
Required Attendance by Potential Applicants

Proposals Due
Friday, June 3', 6:00 p.m.
Electronic Submission


http://www.weho.org/

Human Services Commissioners Receive Proposals for Review
Monday, June 6™, by 5:00 p.m.

Human Services Commission Meeting
Tuesday, June 14%", 6:00 p.m.
Virtual through Zoom

Deadline for Commissioners’ Questions to Applicants
Friday, June 17™, 5:00 p.m.

Deadline for Applicants to Submit Responses to Commissioners’ Questions
Friday, June 24", 5:00 p.m.

Human Services Commission Review of RFPs
Tuesday, July 12, 6:00 p.m.
Virtual through Zoom

Human Services Commission meeting and Public Hearing, staff presents
recommendations for social services funding

Tuesday, July 19t 6:00 p.m.

Virtual through Zoom

Human Services Commission meeting, final recommendations to City Council will
be discussed. This meeting will be televised.

Tuesday, July 26" 6:00 p.m.

Virtual through Zoom

Human Services Commission meeting
Tuesday, August 9t
Virtual through Zoom

City Council Meeting, Social Services funding recommendations
Monday, September 19" 6:00 p.m.
City Council Chambers
625 N. San Vicente Boulevard, West Hollywood, 90069



